## UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN RE: ESTATE OF	)	HSP Fee: \$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00  Karen A. Yarbrough
	)	Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Theodore E. Engels	)	Date: 02/18/2015 12:11 PM Pg: 1 of 4
	)	
Deceased.	)	
	)	

## Olyco- Jack Affidavit of Heirship

Theodore A. Engels, under penalty of perjury and under oath states:

- 1. The decedent, Theodore E. Engels ("Decedent"), died in Munster, Indiana on May 7<sup>th</sup>, 2014. Attached is a copy of Death Certificate.
- 2. I am of legal age and 1 am the son of the Decedent. I reside at 737 South Lakeview Drive, Lowell, IN 46356.
- 3. Decedent was married to Irene E. Engels and said marriage ended in divorce in approximately 1977 in Cook County, Illinois.
- 4. The Decedent had only one (1) child born to him namely Theodore E. Engels. No other children were born to the decedent legicimately or illegitimately, and none were adopted.
- 5. Decedent's mother was Hazel Engels, who pre-deceased the decedent.
- 6. Decedent's father was Henry Engels, who have either predeceased the decedent
- 7. Decedent had the following brothers and sisters, who have both predeceased him or survived as indicated:

Henry Engels, Pre-deceased James Engels, Pre-Deceased John Engels, Pre-Deceased Walter Engels, Alive Paul Engels, Alive Virginia Piljac, Alive

STEWART TITLE 800 E. DIEHL ROAD SUITE 180 NAPERVILLE, IL 60563

## UNOFFICIAL CO

- Based on the foregoing, Decedent left surviving as his only heir, Theodore A. 8. Engles who is of legal age and mentally competent.
- 9. I make this affidavit solely for the purpose of establishing the heirship of Theodore A. Engels.
- The Decedent left a copy of his Will which is attached hereto. Said Will is filed 10. in the Circuit Court of Cook County Probate Division and is not being probated.
- It called to testify as a witness, I could competently testify to the matters 11. contained in this affidavit.

Theodore A Engels

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

11 day of Deceller 2014.

PÁNLEY W. PAGOREK Commission # 639206 My Commission Expires Prepared by: October 17, 2020

Lawrence A. Gold

County Clarks Office GOMBERG, SHARFMAN, GOLD AND OSTLER, P.C.

208 S. LaSalle Street, Suite 1410

Chicago, IL 60604 (312) 332-6194

mail to 1

1504916042 Page: 3 of 4

CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

Tracking No. 18199

Decedent's Legal Name (First, Middle, Last	1522	EUR	No 0000 1a. Maiden Nam	ne (if female)	<u> 3937</u>	2. Se	State	No Time Of Death	I 4 Dat	e Of Death (Month/D	
THEODORE E ENGELS							}		14. Dat	e Oldeani (Mononu)	
Social Security Number 6a. Age - Yrs	6b. Under 1 Year 6c.	Under 1 Month 6	d. Under 1 Day	6e. Under 1	Hour 7. D	ate of Birth (N	ALE Ionth/Day/Year)	03:10 AM	(City and Stai	05/07/2014 te or Foreign Country	
9. Ever in U.S. Armed Forces?   10. If Dea	Months Day	s H	ours	Minutes		07/15/	1022	İ		o or i ordigis countly	
_	ath Occurred In A Hospital:			10a. If Death	h Occurred So	mewhere Oth	ere Other Than A Hospital				
☑ Yes ☐ No ☐ Unknown ☐ Inpatie	ent Emergency Departm	nent Outpatient	Dead on Arrival	☐ Other (Sp		Decedent's H	iome 🔲 Nur	sing Home/Long	-term Care Fa	cility	
11. Facility Name (If Not Institution, Give Street WILLIAM J. RILEY MEMORIAL	et and Number) RESIDENCE HO										
12. City Or Town, State, And Zip Code		201 101	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	13. Co	ounty Of Deat	<u> </u>	<del></del>	14 Merital	Status At Tim	- 0/0	
MUNSTER, IN, 46321				1.016	_				d 🔲 Married,	But Separated 57	
15 Surviving Spouse's Name		15a. (if	Wife)Give Maiden	LAKE Last Name	=	16. Dece	dent's Usual Occ	☐ Mdow	ed L Ne	ver Married 🔲 Ur	
								-арацо;;	[ IV. KIN	d Of Business/Indus	
18. Residence - State	18a, County	<del></del> ,	<del></del>	18b. City C	Or Town	DISTRI	BUTOR		BEVE	RAGE	
LLINOIS	соок			LANCIAL	_						
18c. Street And Number	)			LANSIN	G		18d. Apt. No.	180 7	ip Code	1 105 1-13-00	
17502 BERNADINE STREET	6						192.112.	106. 2	th Code	18f. Inside City	
19. Decedent's Education HIGH SCHOOL GRADUATE OF	20. Deced	tent Of Hispanic Or	igin	- 12	21. Decedent	's Race	<del></del>	6	0438	⊠ Yes 🗍	
COMPLETED		ISPANIC									
22. Father's Name (First, Middle, Last)			2	23. Mother's Na	/hite me (First, Mic	Idle, Last)		23a	Mother's Ma	iden Last Name	
IENRY ENGELS		)~		AZEL EN	loet e			1			
4. Informant's Name	24a. R	le <sup>)</sup> .cionship To Dec	edent 2	AAAAA Mailing Add	dress (Street	And Number,	City, State, Zip C	ANI	DERSON		
HEODORE A ENGELS	SON						VE, LOWE		E.C.		
5a. Method Of Disposition	25b. Place Of Dis	sposition (Na							30		
Burial ☑ Cremation ☐ Donation ☐ Enton ☐ Removal From State	mbment	proteon (Hall	se letery, Creme	atory, Other Pia	ice) 25c. L	ocation - City.	Town, And State	•			
Other (Specify):	HEIGHTS C	REMATOR	T		C1 11	2400 11					
6. Was Coroner Contacted? 27. Na	ame And Complete Address	Of Funeral Facility		<del></del>		JAGO HE	IGHTS, IL		27a Fund	eral Home License !	
☐ Yes ⊠ No CAS	TLE HILL FUNER	AL HOME 4	1210 SHEEL	JE PLAN	- DV-D					and morne months to	
7b. Signature Of Indiana Funeral Service License HRISTOPHER CHELBANA,B	ee:	CONATURE	Z IS SIICE	LD AVI	E, DYER	270	License Numb	er (Of Licensee)	FH109	00001	
		Cause O	f Dooth 1Can be	structions An	(E) amples	Į FL	20700033				
28. Part I. Enter The <u>Chain Of Events</u> - Dise Such As Cardiac Arrest, Respiratory Arrest, ( A Line. Add Additinal Lines If Necessary.	ases, injuries, Or Complin Or Ventricular Fibrillation 1									Approximate Interval: Or	
n Line. Add Additina! Lines If Necessary. Minediate Cause (Final Disease Or Condition										To Death	
The Carry (1 mar process of Collottion	n Resulting in Death)	A. ACUTI	E SUBARACHNO	DID HEMORR	HAGIC CE.	B'.OVASC	90:		<del>}</del> ——	DAYS	
Sequentially List Conditions, If Any, Leading ine A. Enter The Underlying Cause (Disease	To The Cause Listed On	B			BUT OF THE RECORD OF THE RECORD OF		Of-	1			
he Events Resulting In Death) Last	e Or Injury That Initiated	C.		-	V John to tory	V Constdrato	. <del>- п уун</del> Пи (л <u>.</u> ед	RIMENI		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
				<u> </u>	Due to (O) A	A Consequence O		1	<del> </del>		
ULF-1-OIL DISCONDE	no to Death But Not Poulti	D	og Coura Chia ta			<u> May 1</u>	5 201/	<u> </u>			
Till Enter Other Significant Conditions Contribution		48 WELLING DUGGETAR	ig Cause Gryin in i	ranı	29. Whs.	An Autopsy Po	rformed?	Yes	⊠ No		
f II. Enter Other <u>Significant Conditions Contributi</u>	<u>nig të beatil</u> but Not Kesulli			-	<u>L</u> .	Autonou Find	5-4	- 103			
Did Tobacoo Use Contribute To Death?	32. If Female:				30, Were	<del>(2 1 2 - )</del>	ng Available To	Comr.ete The C	ause Of Death	<sup>?</sup>	
Did Tobacoo Use Contribute To Death? Yes ☐ Probably ☐ No ☒ Unknown	32. If Female:	Year Pregnant At			30, Were	Wa O(Depth	ng Available To	Comruete The C	Aurident	L Yes [	
Did Tobacoo Use Contribute To Death?	32. If Female:	Year Pregnant At	ore Death 🔲 tu	Inknown if Pregnant (	30 Were	We of Death	ng Available To	Comr.ete The C	ac sident 🔲	Pending Investigation	
Did Tobacoo Use Contribute To Death?  Yes ☐ Probably ☐ No ☒ Unknown  Date Of Injury (Month/Day/Year)	32. If Female: Not Pregnant Mittin Past Not Pregnand, But Pregnal 35. Time Of Injury	Year Pregnant At	36. Place Of I	inknown if Pregnant) Injury (E.G., De	30 Were	We of Death	ng Available To	Comr.ete The C	termined	Pending Investigation	
Did Tobacoo Use Contribute To Death? Yes ☐ Probably ☐ No ☒ Unknown	32. If Female:  Not Pregnant Within Past  Not Pregnant, But Pregna.	Year Pregnant At	ore Death 🔲 tu	inknown if Pregnant) Injury (E.G., De	30 Were	We of Death	ng Available To	Comr.ete The C	nemined ) 37.	Pending Investigation	
Did Tobacoo Use Contribute To Death?  Yes ☐ Probably ☐ No ☒ Unknown  Date Of Injury (Month/Day/Year)  Location Of Injury - State	32. If Female: Not Pregnant Mittin Past Not Pregnand, But Pregnal 35. Time Of Injury	Year Pregnant At	36. Place Of I	inknown if Pregnant) Injury (E.G., De	30 Were	We of Death	ng Available To	Comrete The Comments of the Co	nemined ) 37.	Pending (nvestigation)  Planting (nvestigation)  Pending (nvestigation)  Pending (nvestigation)  Pending (nvestigation)	
Did Tobacoo Use Contribute To Death?  Yes ☐ Probably ☐ No ☒ Unknown  Date Of Injury (Month/Day/Year)  Location Of Injury - State  Describe How Injury Occurred	32. If Female: Not Pregnant Within Past Not Pregnant, But Pregna. 35. Time Of Injury  38a. City Or Town	Year Pregnant At	36. Place Of I	inknown if Pregnant) Injury (E.G., De	30 Were	we of Death e, Construction	Do Available To  Manner Or,  Natural  Suicide	Com rete The Constitution of the Constitution	Ac ident	Pending (nvestigation)  Planting (nvestigation)  Pending (nvestigation)  Pending (nvestigation)  Pending (nvestigation)	
Did Tobacoo Use Contribute To Death?  Yes ☐ Probably ☐ No ☒ Unknown  Date Of Injury (Month/Day/Year)  Location Of Injury - State  Describe How Injury Occurred	32. If Female: Not Pregnant Mittin Pasi Not Pregnant, But Pregna. 35. Time Of Injury  38a. City Or Town	Year Pregnant At	36. Place Of I	inknown if Pregnant) Injury (E.G., De	30 Were	e, Construction	DO Available To  Available To  Natural     Suicide     Skille Restaural  August     Stille Restaural	Com' ete Tine C  Coafe Not Be  38c. Apt. Not  15tion Injury, Spec	Ac ident	Pending (nvestigation)  Planting (nvestigation)  Pending (nvestigation)  Pending (nvestigation)  Pending (nvestigation)	
Did Tobacoo Use Contribute To Death?  Yes ☐ Probably ☐ No ☒ Unknown  Date Of Injury (Month/Day/Year)  Location Of Injury - State  Describe How Injury Occurred	32. If Female: Not Pregnant Wilton Pasi Not Pregnant, But Pregnan 35. Time Of Injury  38a. City Or Town	Year Pregnant At	36. Place Of I	inknown if Pregnant) Injury (E.G., De	30 Were	e, Constructio	DO Available To  Manner Or.  Nictory  Notice To  Suicide To  Site, Restaura  40. If Transports  Driver/Operator [  (Check Only Cong Physician	Coming the Time Control of the Contr	ify:	Pending (nvestigation injury At Work?  Yes	
Did Tobacoo Use Contribute To Death?  Yes Probably No Unknown  Date Of Injury (Month/Day/Year)  Location Of Injury - State  Describe How Injury Occurred  Signature, Of Person Certifying Cause Of Death  E R MUNN, BY ELECTRONIC   James, Address And Zip Code Of Person Certifyin	32. If Female: Not Pregnant Within Past Not Pregnand, But Pregnal 35. Time Of Injury  38a. City Or Town	Year Pregnant At Int 43 Days To 1 year Befo	36. Place Of I	inknown if Pregnant. Injury (E.G., De	30 Were spend yallun 12.0, Whith The Past Vs cedent's Horr	e, Construction	DO Available To  Available To  Natural   Suicide To  Stick Restaural  40. If Transports   Driver/Operator    r (Check Only Cong Physician   44. License	Coming the Time Control of the Contr	ify:	Pending (nvestigation injury At Work?  Yes	
Did Tobacoo Use Contribute To Death?  Yes	32. If Female: Not Pregnant Within Past Not Pregnand, But Pregnal 35. Time Of Injury  38a. City Or Town	Year Pregnant At Int 43 Days To 1 year Befo	36. Place Of I	inknown if Pregnant. Injury (E.G., De	30 Were spend yallun 12.0, Whith The Past Vs cedent's Horr	e, Construction	DO Available To  Available To  Natural	Coming the Time Control of the Contr	ity:  He.  45. D	Pending (nvestigating)  rjury At Work?  Yes No Zip Code	
Did Tobacoo Use Contribute To Death?  Yes	32. If Female: Not Pregnant Miltin Pass Not Pregnant, But Pregnant 35. Time Of Injury  38a. City Or Town  S SIGNATURE ng Cause Of Death: (AY 6, MEDICAL F	Year Pregnant At Int 43 Days To 1 year Befo	36. Place Of I	inknown if Pregnant. Injury (E.G., De	30, Were said years and said years and year of the Paul Y	e, Construction  42. Certifie	Agailable To Agail	Confe Not Be 38c. Apt. No. 38c	ity:  He.  45. D	Pending (nvestigation injury At Work?  Yes	
Did Tobacoo Use Contribute To Death?  Yes ☐ Probably ☐ No ☒ Unknown  Date Of Injury (Month/Day/Year)  Location Of Injury - State  Describe How Injury Occurred  Signature, Of Person Certifying Cause Of Death E R MUNN , BY ELECTRONIC  Iame, Address And Zip Code Of Person Certifyin  E R MUNN , 85 E. US HIGHW.  dditional Funeral Service Provider:	32. If Female:	Year   Pregnant At Int 43 Days To 1 year Beft	36. Place Of I	inknown if Pregnant, Injury (E.G., De	30, Wege special ways as a second sec	42. Certify	An If Transports  Check Only Cong Physician  44. Ucense  47. IAkas:  Tar Only Date	Come Not Be 38c. Apt. N	ity:  Head As Design As De	Pending (nvestigation injury At Work?  Yes	
Did Tobacoo Use Contribute To Death?  Yes	32. If Female:	Year Pregnant At Int 43 Days To 1 year Befo	36. Place Of I	inknown if Pregnant, Injury (E.G., De	30, Wege special ways as a second sec	42. Certify	An If Transports  Check Only Cong Physician  44. Ucense  47. IAkas:  Tar Only Date	Confe Not Be 38c. Apt. No. 38c	ity:  Head As Design As De	Pending (nvestigation niury At Work?  Yes	
Did Tobacoo Use Contribute To Death?  Yes	32. If Female:	Year   Pregnant At Int 43 Days To 1 year Beft	36. Place Of I	inknown if Pregnant, Injury (E.G., De	30, Wege special ways as a second sec	42. Certify	An If Transports  Check Only Cong Physician  44. Ucense  47. IAkas:  Tar Only Date	Come Not Be 38c. Apt. N	ity:  Head As Design As De	Pending (nvestigation injury At Work?  Yes	
Did Tobacoo Use Contribute To Death?  Yes	32. If Female:	Year   Pregnant At Int 43 Days To 1 year Beft	36. Place Of I	inknown if Pregnant, Injury (E.G., De	30, Wege special ways as a second sec	42. Certify	An If Transports  Check Only Cong Physician  44. Ucense  47. IAkas:  Tar Only Date	Come Not Be 38c. Apt. N	ity:  Head As Design As De	Pending (nvestigation) injury At Work?  Yes No No Zip Code  ath Officer ate Certified	

1504916042 Page: 4 of 4

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

LOT TWO (EXCEPT THE SOUTH 10 FEET THEREOF) AND THAT PART OF LOT ONE, LYING SOUTH A LINE DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE WEST LINE OF LOT ONE (1 ), AFORESAID, 2.5 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF LOT 1, AFORESAID, THENCE IN AN EASTERLY DIRECTION IN A STRAIGHT LINE TO A POINT ON THE EAST LINE OF LOT 1, AFORESAID, SAID POINT BEING 7.5 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF LOT 1 AFORESAID (1) IN BLOCK THREE (3), IN FIRST ADDITION TO RIVER VIEW MANOR, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THAT PART OF THE EAST HALF (1/2) OF THE EAST HALF (1/2) OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER (1/4) OF FRACTIONAL SECTION 29, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 15, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING NORTH OF THE SOUTH 28.6724 ACRES THEREOF (EXCEPT THE NORTH 323.0 FEET Cr THE EAST 323.0 FEET THEREOF). IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

of the A County Clark's Office The common acturess of the property is 17502 Bernadine Street, Lansing, IL 60438.

P.I.N.: 30-29-311 054